

ENDORSEMENT NO.

ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NUMBER	ENDORSEMENT EFFECTIVE DATE (12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME)	NAMED INSURED	AGENT NO.
KRS0005721300	09/01/15	USA HOCKEY INC. AND ITS MEMBER LEAGUES AND TEAMS	

POLICY CONDITIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

The **Other Insurance** condition of this Coverage Part is replaced by the provision marked below with an "X" in the box:

Other Insurance

- If other valid and collectible insurance with any other insurer including any formal self-insured retention programs is available to you covering a loss also covered by this Coverage Part, other than insurance that is in excess of the insurance afforded by this Coverage Part, the insurance afforded by this Coverage Part shall be in excess of and shall not contribute with such other insurance. Nothing herein shall be construed to make this insurance subject to the terms, conditions and limitations of other insurance.
- X Coverage afforded under this Coverage Part is primary insurance and Other Insurance shall not apply as respects

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS OFFICE RISK AND SAFETY, 474 BROADWAY, SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY 12866

as additional insureds.

The **Cancellation** condition of this Coverage Part is amended by the addition of the following if an "X" is in the box:

Cancellation

The following is added: It is a condition of the Policy by this Endorsement that the Policy will not be cancelled without ______ days' prior written notice to:

_____and further, that the person(s) named above are not liable for the payment of any premiums or assessments on this Policy.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE